4

3

Item Quantity Part number Description
1 3 1801.0400.03 Defender Roof Rack Rear Cross Bars 44.5" Bar 1" X 2" T-SLOTTED EXTRUSION
2 2 1801.0400.06 Land Rover Defender 110 FRONT/MIDDLE Mount, 3mm stainless steel + matte black powder coating
3 12 ABABA-.6C20KBCS | Socket button head screw M6x1 x 20 Stainless Steel
4 2 1801.0400.02 Side Plate - No Bottom cutouts
5 4 1801.0400.00 1801.0400.00 bottom threaded
6 4 1801.0400.01 1801.0400.01 top plate
7 2 1801.0400.05 Mount, 3mm stainless steel + matte black powder coating
8 8 ABABA-8020-3382 | 1/4-20 10 S ECONOMY T-SLOT NUT, END FEED SINGLE (BLK)
9 8 ABABA-.8C16KCSS Hex socket head cap screw M8x1.25 x 16 Stainless Steel
10 8 ABABA-.6N18WFES | Plain washer large grade A M6x18 Stainless Steel
1 8 ABABA-25C50HCSS | 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX CAP SCREW S/S
12 1 02-020-72" 44.5" Rubber strip

DETAIL A
SCALE 1:4

Date Rev |Zone |Description
12/3/2024 | V3 C2 |02-020-72 ruber strip added
12/2/2024 |V3 | C2 |Cross bar length increased to 44.5"

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

XX = +.0-
XXX = £.00- ANGULAR = £ °

XXXX = +.000- FRACTIONAL = +

SURFACE FINISH\/’

NAME

DATE

DRAWN

Justus Standley 02/22/2023 BH

CHECKED

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

APPROVED

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES AND
REMOVE BURRS

TITLE

Defender

Roof Rack
Assembly

SIZE

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

©g

MATERIAL

FINISH B

DWG NO.

1801-0400

REV.

SCALE

WEIGHT SHEET

1:8

1 0of 1

2




